

Crayon Shinchan Adventure Park Announces "Futaba Kindergarten Crafts Class: Autumn Leaf Crafts"

The autumn event is being held at "Crayon Shinchan Adventure Park" within anime park Nijigen no Mori through December 15

AWAJI CITY, HYOGO PREFECTURE, JAPAN, October 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Anime park Nijigen no Mori (Headquarters: Awaji City, Hyogo Prefecture; President: Hiroshige Sadamatsu), located within Hyogo Prefectural Awaji Island Park, has announced a special Japanese autumn crafting experience for children of elementary school age and below, "Futaba Kindergarten Crafts Class: Autumn Leaf Crafts". The event is being held at a replica of Futaba Kindergarten which Shinchan attends, in the popular attraction Crayon Shinchan Adventure Park, from Saturday, September 14th to Sunday, December 15th. At the event, children can collect fallen autumn leaves and acorns within the vast nature of the park, arrange and paste them on drawing paper, and color them in with colored pencils to create their very own seasonal masterpiece.



Explore nature and collect materials!



Collect fallen leaves and decorate your own Shinchan!

□Event Overview

Duration: Saturday, September 14th - Sunday, December 15th

Hours: 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. (last entry 3:30 p.m.)

Location: "Futaba Kindergarten" at "Crayon Shinchan Adventure Park", within Nijigen no Mori (2425-2 Kusumoto, Awaji City, Hyogo Prefecture, Japan)

Eligibility: Children of elementary school age or below with a Kids Free Pass ("Wanpaku (Mischievous) Pass" or "Chibikko (Little Kids) Pass"), Gold Ticket, or Premium Ticket Content: At Futaba Kindergarten in Nonbiri Nohara, original coloring papers with designs exclusive to Crayon Shinchan Adventure Park are distributed. Children can collect fallen autumn leaves and acorns in the surrounding nature of the Kansai region, stick them onto the paper, color in their own decorations, and take the art home.

Price: Free (Separate entry tickets required)

Website: https://nijigennomori.com/en/crayonshinchan-adventurepark/

Byron Russel
Pasona Group Inc.
+81 70-1267-1613
brussel@pasonagroup.co.jp
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/749258297

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.